

The Superior Court COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 222 E. WEBER AVENUE, ROOM 303 STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

TELEPHONE (209)992-5695 WEBSITE www.sjcourts.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 19, 2015

Contact: Trisa Martinez
Judicial Secretary
(209) 992-5290

2015-2016 SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY CIVIL GRAND JURY TO BE SELECTED MONDAY

The 2015-2016 San Joaquin County Civil Grand Jury will be selected Monday, June 22, 2015 at 3:00 p.m. in Department 31 of the San Joaquin County Superior Court. The 19-member panel and alternate jurors will be sworn in by Judge George J. Abdallah Jr.

At the same meeting the final report of the current Grand Jury will be released. The report includes six previously released investigative reports and numerous follow-up reports on investigations conducted by previous Grand Juries.

The 2015-2016 Civil Grand Jury, including three hold-over members of the 2014-15 Grand Jury, will serve a one-year term beginning July 1, 2015. New members will be drawn at random from a list of nominees and those called by the court for jury service.

The Civil Grand Jury acts as the eyes and ears of the public by investigating government agencies within San Joaquin County. It makes recommendations aimed at increasing both the efficiency and effectiveness of those agencies. The Civil Grand Jury does not consider criminal matters.